
सÖं थानचे संकेतÖ थळावर ÿिसĦ करावयाचे जािहरातीचा मसुदा  -  

 

SHREE SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI 
Tal.-Rahata, Dist.- AHILYANAGAR, (MS) - 423109. 
Tel: (02423) 258899, 258901, 258904, Fax: 258870. 

E-mail: construction@sai.org.in, Website: www.sai.org.in. 
 

DETAILED NOTICE INVITING e-REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (e-RFP) 
FOR PROVIDING COMPREHENSIVE CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR 

CONSTRUCTION OF ROBOTIC MULTILEVEL PARKING 

         e-RFPs (e-Request for Proposals) are invited from experienced project consultants or 
consultancy firms fulfilling the prescribed Minimum Qualifying Criteria for Providing 
Comprehensive Architectural and PMC Services for following project. 

1) Name of Work: Providing comprehensive consultancy services including 
architectural and Project Management Consultancy for 
Construction of Robotic Multilevel Parking in Gat no. 87/88, 
Nimgaon Ko. & Survey No. 125 at Shirdi.,Tal Rahata, Dist.-
Ahilyanagar. 

2) Cost of RFP 
Document  Rs.: 

Rs. 2,360/- through online payment on 
www.mahatenders.gov.in.  (Non-Refundable). 

3) Earnest Money 
Deposit   Rs.: 

Rs.60,000/- through online payment on  
www.mahatenders.gov.in. 

RFP SCHEDULE 
Sr.No. Activity Date & Time 

1) RFP document publishing date: 24/07/2025. 
2) RFP document download start date: 24/07/2025  from 11:00 Hrs. 
3) RFP document download end date: 07/08/2025   up to 17:00 Hrs. 
4) Pre-bid meeting date: 31/07/2025  from 11:00 Hrs. 
5) Bid submission start date:  24/07/2025  from 12:00 Hrs. 
6) Bid submission closing date: 07/08/2025  up to 17:00 Hrs. 
7) Bid opening date (Technical): 09/08/2025  at 11:00 Hrs.(If possible) 
8) Bid opening date (Commercial): 12/08/2025  at 01:00 Hrs.(If possible) 
9) RFP documents, terms and conditions are available on 

www.mahatenders.gov.in. 

10) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Minimum Qualifying Criteria: 
2. E-RFP form fee Rs.2,360/- by online payment on 

www.mahatenders.gov.in. 
3. EMD of Rs.60,000/- by online payment on www.mahatenders.gov.in. 
4. Bidder/ firm shall submit their Certificate of company registration. 
5. Bidder/ firm shall submit their Certificate of registration with Council of 

Architecture 
6. The bidder should have minimum 10 years of experience in the field of 

Architecture and Consultancy Services.  
7. The bidder must have provided comprehensive consultancy services 

including architectural and Project Management Consultancy for the 
Robotic Multilevel Parking projects with detailed design, drawings, 
estimate, supervision, detailed project report (DPR) for minimum Two 
(02) work of estimated value not less than Rs.30 Crore each during last 
five financial years. (FY - 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-
25). The bidder is required to submit its LOA / Work Order and 
Completion Certificate issued by the Clients. 

8. The bidder / firm should have a minimum turnover of Rs.50 lakhs, in any 
one financial year of the last 05 financial years (FY - 2020-21, 2021-22, 
2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25). The bidder should submit the turnover 



certificate issued by the Chartered Accountant for the aforesaid financial 
years. 

9. The bidder / firm should submit the list of their technical staff with their 
qualification certificates and designations. 

10. The bidder / firm should submit GST Registration and PAN card copy. 
11. The bidder / firm should submit undertaking that it is not barred / not 

blacklisted by any Client including State/ Central Govt. Department/ 
PSU’s. 

12. The bidder / firm should submit his Arbitration / litigation record. If the firm 
has no such record, they should submit an undertaking accordingly. 

11)  Location of the Project: The project will be constructed in Gat no.87/88, 
Nimgaon Ko. & Survey No. 125 at Shirdi.,Tal Rahata, Dist.-Ahilyanagar.  

 Area of plot - 50 R each. 
12) Technical bid: (Envelop no.01) - Duly filled in Technical bid shall be uploaded 

along with the prescribed annexure and relevant documents at 
www.mahatenders.gov.in. Before the closing date and time as stated in the 
above table. Following documents duly scanned shall be uploaded with the 
technical bid: 

1. Forwarding letter of the Consultancy firm stating list of documents 
attached. 

2. Attested copy of certificate of registration with the Council of Architecture, 
India. 

3. Attested copy of PAN/GST 
4. Attested copies of documents regarding Eligibility Criteria as mentioned 

under Minimum Qualifying Criteria. 
13) Commercial Bid: (Envelop no.02) - Price / commercial bids of only those firms 

whose technical bids are accepted shall be opened. 
Shree Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without 
assigning any reasons therefor.           

                                                                                                                             
(Goraksha Gadilkar, I.A.S. ) 

Chief Executive Officer, 
Shree Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi. 

 
 


